1E36F-2A GASOLINE ENGINE

1E36F-28 GASOLINE ENGINE

No. Parts Code Description Qty
1 GB/T2671.2 screw M5x20 2
2 GB/T2671.2 screw M5x25 2
3 A62.0110.0002 start grip 1
4 A25.0110.0101 eyelet 1
5 C43.1110.0200 start housing 1
6 C43.1110.0000 start assembly 1
7 C43.1110.0001 start rope 1
8 C43.1110.0003 coil spring 1
9 C43.1110.0002 start pulley 1
10 |C43.1110.0004 spring. Start 1
11 C43.1110.0005 ratchet wheel 1
12 |GB/T9074.19 ST screw 4.8x19 1
13 |GB/T9074.19 plate washer 5x16x1 1




14

C43.1101.0003

starter gasket

15 |GB/T6175 nut M8

16 |C43.0101.0200 start reel

17  |GB/T97.1 flat washer 8

18 [A38.0302.0200 OIL-SEAL 12x22x7
19 |C33.0102.0002 crank case RH side
20 |C33.0102.0003 gasket \ Crank case
21 |GB/T276 ball bearing 6201

22 (c33.1103.0100 crank shaft ass'y

23 |GB/T1099 key 3x5x13

24 |c33.0103.0300 bearing

25  |c33.0103.0003 circlip \ Piston pin
26 |c33.0103.0002 piston pin

27 1€33.0103.0200 piston

28 |c33.0103.0001 piston ring

29 [€33.0101.0002 gasket \ Cylinder

30 1c¢33.1101.0001 cylinder

31 GB/T2671.2 screw M5x20 \ Cylinder
32 |A45.0106.0500 Spark Plug

33 |€33.1101.0004 top housing

34 1c33.0106.0200 wire

35  |C43.1106.0001 Spark Plug cover

36 |GB/T2671.2 screw M5x25 . Ignition
37 |c33.0106.0100 ignition

38 |GB/T119.2 pin 5x10

39 c33.0102.0001 crank case LH side
40 |GB/T2671.2 screw M5x30 \ Crank case
41 |A38.0302.0200 OIL-SEAL 12x22x7
42 1£33.0106.0300 magneto rotor

43 |GB/T6187 flange nut M8

44 1c43.0101.0009 flat washer 8x16x1.5
45 |c43.1101.0400 clutch assembly

46 |GB/T755 washer 10

47 bolt \ clutch

C43.0101.0008




48 1€33.0101.0006 plastic plate

49 |GB/T119.2 pin g5x10

50 |¢33.1102.0001 fan cover

51 |GB/T2671.2 screw M5x20

52 1c43.0108.0100 clutch drum

53 |GB/T893.1 circlip 35

54 |GB/T276 ball bearing 6202-2z
55 |GB/T894.1 circlip 15

56 (c33.1108.0101 clutch drum housing
57 |GB/T2671.2 screw M6x20

58 |C43.0108.0002 rubber

59 [C43.0108.0004 clamp RH

60 |C43.0108.0003 clamp LH

61 [GB/T2671.2 screw M5x25

62 |GB/T2671.2 screw M5x12

63 [GB/T2671.2 screw M5x60 . Muffler
64 |GB/T2671.2 screw M5x12 . Muffler
65 |C33.1101.0002

66 |C33.1105.0100/0200 muffler

67  |1c33.1101.0005 gasket . Muffler

68 (c33.0101.0005 gasket . Muffler

69 |[GB/T2671.2 screw M5x12

70 |GB/T2671.2 screw M4x12

71 |c33.0101.0003 gasket

72 1¢33.1101.0100 admitting pipe

73 |c43.1101.0007 stamping

74 |GB/T845 ST screw 3.5x9.5
75 |GB/T2671.2 screw M5x22

76 |A38.0301.0010 gasket . carburetor
77 1C33.1101.0200 carburetor

78  Cc33.1104.0000 air box assembly

79 |C43.1104.0001 air box base

80 |GB/T2671.2 screw M5x45

81 |c43.1104.0003 spone




82

C33.1104.0001

air box cover

83 |C43.1107.0101 fuel tank cover

84 |C43.1107.0103 gasket rubber

85 |C43.1107.0102

86 |C33.1107.0001 fuel tank ass'y

87 |C43.1107.0002 rubber bump

88  [c33.1101.0003 fuel tank housing
89 |GB/T2671.2 screw M5x25 fuel tank
90 |[A45.0111.0200

91 |C43.1107.0006 air tube

92 [C43.1107.0004 fuel tube

93 [C43.1107.0005 return tube

94 |C43.1107.0003 retainer . fuel tube
95 |A45.0102.0103

96 [A38.0311.0500 filter fuel




TBC331SJ ENGINE UNIT

Ser. NO. Part No. DESCRIPTION (CN) DESCRIPTION (CN) Qty
1 GB/T70. 1 B2%ET M5x20 screw M5x20 4
2 GB/T93 R SR 5 lock washer 5 4
3 GB/T97. 1 2 JE 5 plate washer 5 4
4 YD62. 02. 003 J=ENIERY ] start grip 1
5 YD25. 02. 01-2 EORERE evelet 1
6 TBC431D. 01. 12. 02-00 |)3sh#sfk start housing 1
7 TBC431D. 01. 12. 00-00 |)3 528 5K start assembly 1
8 TBC430D. 01. 12. 00-2 |)gsh+izs start rope 1
9 TBC430D. 01. 12. 00-4 |3 sh#L#& coil spring 1
10 TBC431D. 01. 12. 00-3 |# ¥ start pulley 1
11 TBC430D. 01. 12. 00-5 |J3 #h4H & spring. Start 1
12 TBC431D. 01. 12. 00-6 |J5 5% ratchet wheel 1
13 |GB/T9074. 19 H BURET AR 45 ST screw 4. 8x13 1
14 TBC430D. 01. 00. 00-6 |/3sh2ssatl starter gasket 1
15 TBC430D. 01. 00. 02-00 |J5 BhIKELERA: start reel 1
16 |GB/T97.1 1118l 8 flat washer 8 1
17 YD38-3.01. 01. 02-00 [y 12x22x7 OIL-SEAL 12x22x7 1




18 TBC330D. 01. 01. 00-2 | A4tk crank case RH side 1
19 TBC330D. 01. 01. 00-3 | 4f {44 4 gasket \ Crank case 1
20 GB/T276 Bh&6201 12x32x10  |ball bearing 6201 2
21 TBC330D. 01. 03. 01-00 |l AT 5 44%: crank shaft ass’y 1
22 GB/T1099 e [5|## 3x5x13 key 3x5x13 1
23 TBC330D. 01. 03. 03-00 |74 %K bearing 1
24 TBC330D. 01. 03. 00-3  [3iF ZE4Y K% circlip \ Piston pin 2
25 TBC330D. 01. 03. 00-2  |i% ZE4Y piston pin 1
26 TBC330D. 01. 03. 02-00 |3 %& piston 1
27 TBC330D. 01. 03. 00-1 [}&HZEFf piston ring 2
28 TBC330D. 01. 00. 00-2  |JK L% 4 gasket \ Cylinder 1
29 TBC330D. 01. 00. 00-1 |¥<&L cylinder 1
30 GB/T70. 1 BT M5%20 screw M5x20 \ Cylinder 4
31 GB/T93 T 5 lock washer 5 4
32 GB/T97. 1 F-H 5 plate washer 5 4
33 YD45. 01. 11. 04-00 KAE3E Spark Plug 1
34 TBC331D. 01. 00. 00-7  |B&HR plastic palte 1
35 TBC331D. 01. 00. 00-9  [VXHLE top housing 1
36 TBC330D. 01. 11. 0200 |%E-k G4k wire 1
37 TBC430D. 01. 11. 00-1 |k {EZEliE Spark Plug cover 1
38 GB/T70. 1 BEETM5x25 screw M5x25 . Ignition 2
39 GB/T93 T 5 lock washer 5 2
40 GB/T97. 1 F-H 5 plate washer 5 2
41 TBC330D. 01. 11. 01-00 | & -k ignition 1
42 GB/T119. 2 B $5X10 pin $5X10 2
43 TBC330D. 01. 01. 00-1 |AEFG1Ek crank case LH side 1
44 GB/T70. 1 BE£TM5x30 screw M5x30 \ Crank case| 4
45 GB/T93 T 5 lock washer 5 4
46 GB/T97. 1 F-H 5 plate washer 5 4
47 YD38-3.01.01. 02-00 [yhF 12x22x7 OIL-SEAL 12x22x7 1
48 TBC430D. 01. 10. 00-00 | K%¢ &Lk magneto rotor 1
49 GB/T6187 1EZAREE M8 flange nut M8 1
50 TBC430D. 01. 00. 00-9 |34 8x16x1.5 flat washer 8x16x1.5 2
51 TBC430D. 01. 00. 04-00 | He B clutch assembly 1




52 GB/T755 WRIEPE 10 washer 10 2
53 TBC430D. 01. 00. 00-8 | HedZ iz bolt \ clutch 2
54 TBC330D. 01. 00. 00-6 |5 XU plastic plate 1
55 GB/T119. 2 ¥ d5x10 pin ¢5X10 2
56 TBC331D. 01. 01. 004 |i&ii% fan cover 1
57 GB/T70. 1 H2£TM5x20 screw M5x20 4
58 GB/T93 R SR 5 lock washer 5 4
59 GB/T97. 1 2 JE 5 plate washer 5 4
60 TBC430D. 01. 14. 01-00 |#kzh%k 51+ clutch drum 1
61 GB/T893. 1 FL AT 1444 B 35 circlip 35 1
62 GB/T276 7K 6202-22 15x35x11 |ball bearing 6202-2z 1
63 GB/T894. 1 A SRR PE 15 circlip 15 1
64 TBC331D. 01. 14. 00—1 |4yt )& clutch drum housing 1
65 GB/T70. 1 B24£TM6x20 screw M6x20 4
66 GB/T93 SRS T E 6 lock washer 6 4
67 GB/T97. 1 “F- 24 &l 6 plate washer 6 4
68 TBC430D. 01. 14. 00-2  |% H P e & rubber 1
69 TBC430D. 01. 14. 00-4 |47 2K [& JeR clamp RH 1
70 TBC430D. 01. 14. 00-3 | /£ 2K |5 etk clamp LH 1
71 GB/T70. 1 BEETM5x25 screw M5x25 2
72 GB/T93 R SR 5 lock washer 5 2
73 GB/T97. 1 2 JE 5 plate washer 5 2
74 GB/T70. 1 B2ATM5x12 screw M5x12 1
75 GB/T93 ] 5 lock washer 5 1
76 GB/T97. 1 ~F-HL 5 plate washer 5 1
77 GB/T70. 1 BRETM5%55 screw M5x55 . Muffler 2
78 GB/T93 R SR 5 lock washer 5 2
79 GB/T97. 1 2 JE 5 plate washer 5 2
80 GB/T70. 1 HEATM5x 12 screw M5x12 . Muffler 1
81 GB/T93 ] 5 lock washer 5 1
82 GB/T97. 1 ~F-HL 5 plate washer 5 1
83 TBC330D. 01. 09. 00-00 |JH 7= 28 muffler 1
84 TBC330D. 01. 00. 00-5 |74 75 2% %5 1 #4 gasket . Muffler 1
85 GB/T70. 1 BEETM5x 12 screw M5x12 1




86 GB/T93 R SR 5 lock washer 5 1
87 GB/T97. 1 2 JE 5 plate washer 5 1
88 GB/T70. 1 B2ATMAx12 screw M4x12 1
89 GB/T93 o TR 4 lock washer 4 1
90 GB/T97. 1 P Hu 4 plate washer 4 1
91 TBC330D. 01. 00. 00-3 |3k 75 25 df £ gasket 1
92 TBC331D. 01. 00. 01-00 | admitting pipe 1
93 TBC431D. 01. 00. 00-12 |31 J£E B stamping 1
94 GB/T845 H U247 ST3. 5x9. 5 |ST screw 3.5x9.5 1
95 GB/T70. 1 1245 TM5x20 screw M5x20 2
96 GB/T93 RS SR 5 lock washer 5 2
97 GB/T97. 1 2 JE 5 plate washer 5 2
98 TBC331D. 01. 00. 004 | {4 iH 25 %5 1 #4 gasket . carburetor 1
99 TBC331D. 01. 06. 00-00 [{k i carburetor 1
100 |TBC331D. 01.08.00-2 |%JEdes air box cover 1
101 GJB25D-2. 01. 08. 00—2 |yE:s spone 1
102 |GB/T70. 1 B2ATM5x55 screw M5x55 2
103 GB/T93 ] 5 lock washer 5 2
104  |GB/T97. 1 ~F-HL 5 plate washer 5 2
105  |TBC431D. 01.08. 00—1 |%5 %8 air box base 1
106 [TBC331D. 01. 08. 00-00 |45 & 2% air box assembly 1
107 TBC431D. 01. 13. 01-1 THAE 55 fuel tank cover 1
108 TBC431D. 01. 13. 01-3 B Sl gasket rubber 1
109  |TBC431D.01.13.01-2  |BidsibR 1
110 |TBC331D. 01.13.00-1 |48 fuel tank ass’y 1
111 |TBC431D. 01.13.00-2 |#H4tPE rubber bump 4
112 [TBC331D. 01.00.00-8 |4 LR fuel tank housing 1
113 |GB/T70. 1 BRETM5x25 screw M5x25 fuel tank 4
114 GB/T93 R SR 5 lock washer 5 4
115 GB/T97. 1 ~F- #4855 plate washer 5 4
116 YD45. 03. 00-5 R RN 1
117 TBC431D. 01. 13. 00-6 WA air tube 1
118  |TBC430D.01.13.00-4  [BAuh% fuel tube 1
119 TBC430D. 01. 13. 00-5 [ return tube 1




120 TBC431D. 01. 13. 00-3 STHR =G retainer . fuel tube
121 TD38-3. 03. 04-00 VR IR AR A filter fuel




TBC331SJ BASIC UNIT

TBC(521\ 431\ 331\ 261)S] BRUSH CUTTER ‘

BRI AR

EkA

R

Piftric 18 |iH

[ 11 THC5215]

K1EE1H

Ser. NO. Part No. DESCRIPTION (CN) Qty
1 TBC430D.03.02-00 harness clamp assembly 1
2 GB/T70.1 screw Mbx16 1
3 TBC430D.03.00-2 clamp 1
4 GB/T6170 nut M5 1
5 TBC430DJ.03.02-00 back shaft assembly 1
6 TBC430DJ.03.02-1 back AL tubing 1
7 TBC430D.03.04-00 rubber\ shaft 2
8 GB/T70.1 screw Mbx12 1
9 GB/T93 lock washer b 1
10 GB/T97.1 plate washer 5 1
11 TBC430DJ03.03-00 connector assembly 1
12 TBC430DJ.03.01-00 front shaft assembly 1
13 TBC430DJ.03.01-1 front AL tubing 1
14 TBC430D.03.03-00 rubber\ shaft 2
15 TBC431D.04.00-00 gear box assembly 1
16 GB/T894.1 circlip 10 1
17 GB/Tg893.1 circlip 26 1




18 GB/T276 ball bearing 60002z 2
19 TBC431D.04.00-2 pinion 1
20 TBC431D.04.00-1 gear box 1
21 TBC431D.04.00-7 top guard 1
22 GB/T70.1 screw Mbx8 3
23 GB/T93 lock washer b 3
24 GB/T97.1 plate washer 5 3
25 GB/T276 bearing 6000-2z 1
26 TBC431D.04.00-4 gear 1
27 TBC431D.04.00-3 gear shaft 1
28 GB/T276 ball bearing 6002-2z 1
29 TBC431D.04.00-6 blade retainer 1
30 TBC431D.04.00-5 cap washer 1
31 TBC431D.04.00-8 bottom guard 1
32 GB/T6177.2 flange nut M10x1.25 left 1
33 GB/T70.1 screw M6x12 1
34 GB/T93 lock washer 6 1
35 GB/T97. 1 plate washer 6 1
36 GB/T70.1 screw Mbx12 1
37 GB/T93 lock washer 5 1
38 GB/T97. 1 plate washer 5 1
39 GB/T70.1 screw M6x25 1
40 GB/T93 lock washer 6 1
41 GB/T97. 1 plate washer 6 1
42 TBC430DJ.03.00-1 driver shaft 1
43 TBC431D.06.01-1 1
44 GB/T845 ST screw 4.8x13 2
45 TBC431D.06.00-2 cutting blade 1
46 TBC431D.06.02-00 guard 1
47 TBC430D.06.00-1 clamp \ guard 1
48 GB/T70.1 screw M6x20 2
49 GB/T93 lock washer 6 2
50 GB/T97. 1 plate washer 6 2

51

TBC431S.05.01-1

front handle




52

GB/T6170

nut M5

53

TBC431S.05.01-2

handle base

54

TBC431S.05.01-3

clamp

95

TBC431S.05.01-4

bar

56

GB/T70.1

screw Mbx25

57

GB/T845

ST screw 4. 8x19

58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

TBC430DJ.03.00-1

TBC430S.02.00-1

driver shaft

foam grip

76

TBC430D.02.00-2

blade cover

7

TBC430D.02.00-1

blade

78

TBC430D.02.01-00

string head assembly




